WHEREAS "Amborio" LLC and UNDP now wish to amend said Contract in order to:

o include additional works in the Besghiozvilloge, in the omount of 22,966.74 USD

. include additional works in the Avdarma village, in the amount of 19,593.23 USD

WHEREAS such Amendment will result in an increase of USD 42,559,97 (forty-two thousand five hundred

fifty-nine dollars and 97 cents) making this amended Contracttotal USD 269,951.97 (two hundred sixty-

nine thousand nine hundred fifty-one dollars and 97 cents), following the breakdown below:

NOW THEREFORE, the relevant Contract provisions indicated below are hereby amended to read as

follows:

Clause '1.2 shall be changed to now read as follows:

1.2 The Contractor and UNDP also agree to be bound by the provisions contained in the following

[...]

air occupations of school children, which refer to pavement of about 1000.0 m2; and (ii) pavement
of about 800.0 m2.

Clause 3.1 shall be changed to now read as follows:

3.1 The total estimated price of the Contract is contained in the Bill of Quantities and amounts to USD

269,951.97 (two hundred sixty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty-one dollars and 97 cents).

NEVERTHELESS, all other terms and conditions of the Contract, except as amende,C herein, shall remain

unchanged and shall continue in fullforce and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDP AND THE CONTRACTOR HAVE SIGNED THIS AMENIDMENT